SPINDASYN
Hollow shaft motors.
With integrated heavy duty bearing.
�
Hollow shaft motors with
integrated axial bearing for
high forces: SPINDASYN
�

105 pull 380
* Variants with hollow through-shaft
Type code
  SKT 7 – x – 20 – Q B O – xxxx – D B
10 F O W S R
13 Z
D Direction of axial force
(B = both directions; Z = pulling; D = pushing; R = both directions)
D = hollow through-shaft; S = blind hollow shaft
(hollow shaft closed on one side)
No load speed
Cooling type: O = convection; W = liquid
Holding brake: B = with brake, O = without brake
Encoder type: Q = inductive multiturn absolute
encoder; F = optic multiturn absolute encoder
Number of poles
Approximate continuous stall torque in Nm
Motor frame size
Torque motor
SPINDASYN series
12
Features
Torque motor with broad, linear current-torque characteristic
Speeds optimized for screw-nut systems
Anti-backlash bearing
Very stiff radial coupling between hollow shaft of motor and nut
Very high axial stiff
Customized flanges available
Lubricated-for-life, sealed bearing
Suitable for radial and axial loads
Optional lubrication of screw nut on stationary component
Force can be applied in both directions
Optional brake for vertical axes
Applications
Normal duty
Short movements or unlimited stroke length
Equipment
Connecting cable:	Nominal cross-section of copper conductor 1.5 mm2
	 Power connector, size 1
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
SKT7-17-20-xxO-3500
0
20
0 500
40
60
80
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
To
rq
ue
 [N
m
]
Speed [1/min]
Characteristic curves
SKT7 convection-cooled
with hollow through-shaft or blind hollow shaft
Maximum torque	 Thermal continuous torque

Power connection
Power cable
order designation
Power connector 4+4-pole
size 1
Cable assignment
Cable 4x1,5+2x(2x0,34)
          4x2,5+2x(2x0,75)
          4x 4+(2x0,75)+(2x1,0)
~20
220±10
length + 200mm(ø
±
0,
4)
Shield on connector housing
Power cable
Power connector 4+4-pole
size 1,5
Cable assignment length + 200mm
220±10
Cable 4x6+(2x0,75)+(2x1,0)
          4x10+(2x0,75)+(2x1,0)
~20
(ø
±
0,
4)
Shield on connector housing
Power cablePIN Meaning
u Motor phase u
v Motor phase v
w Motor phase w
1 Temperature sensor
2 Temperature sensor
+ Brake +24 V
- Brake 0 V
 Protective conductor
PIN Meaning
A Temperature sensor
B Temperature sensor
C Brake +
D Brake 0 V
1 Motor phase u
3 Motor phase w
4 Motor phase v
  Protective conductor
Power connector and
cable
S	 = Suitability for trailing
xxxM	 = Variable order length
Q1.5	 = Conductor cross-section   1.5 mm2
Q2.5	 = Conductor cross-section   2.5 mm2
Q4	 = Conductor cross-section   4.0 mm2
Q6	 = Conductor cross-section   6.0 mm2
Q10	 = Conductor cross-section 10.0 mm2
Q16	 = Conductor cross-section 16.0 mm2
A	 = Stripped
G	 = Straight plug
AM	 = Motor cable
AM-GA-Q1.5-xxxMS
}